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Interest to be 
paid before 
annual 
allowance 

May bold real 
and personal 
estate. 

SECTION 5. The annual allowance to said com-
pany for armory rent out of the state treasury 
shall not be made to said company until the an-
nual interest on said indebtedness shall have 
been paid. 

SECTION 6. The Evergreen City Guard Ar-
mory Company is hereby authorized to hold real 
and personal estate for the purposes of an ar-
mory, and tO convey the same. and the directors 
of said company are hereby authorized for that 
purpose, and for the purposes of executing a 
mortgage thereon, to convey all of said property, 
and to do all other and further acts necessary 
for the making of said loan, and the execution 
of security therefor. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 13, 1893. 

No. 264, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1893. 

CHAPTER 1,56. 
AN ACT to appropriate to Louis Kirst. of. Mil- 

waukee, Wisconsin, a certain sum of money. 

The people of the state gl Wisconsin, represented in, 
senate «nd assembly, do enact as .1b1lows: 

Appropriation 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out to Louis KIrst 
in coropensa-of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise 
thin for 	appropriated, the sum of two thousand dollars, injuries. 

to be paid to Louis Kirst as full compensation 
and payment of all liability of the state of Wis-
consin, or of any officer or employe thereof. 
arising by reason of personal injuries received 
by him, without any fault or negligence on his 
part, on the twenty-third day of May, 1889, 
while operating a centrifugal wringer in the 
Wisconsin school for the deaf at Delavan, under 
the direction of the superintendent thereof, 
whereby his left arm was crushed, and there- 
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after amputated below the shoulder. Such money 
to be paid only upon the execution of a full and 
complete discharge of the state of Wisconsin, 
and of the officers and employes thereof, from 
any liability, and the said money, when paid, 
shall be for the sole benefit of said Louis Kirst, 
and used or expended by him only under the 
advice, counsel and direction of E. E. Chapin, 
of Milwaukee, the attorney for the Alumni asso-
ciation of the school for the deaf, at Delavan, 
and the said E. E. Chapin shall not receive any 
part of said appropriation for his services. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 12, 1893. 

No. 288, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1893. 

CHAPTER 159. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money 

therein named, to the Wisconsin Industrial 
School for Girls. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out ApptioprIation 

of any money in the general fund. not otherwise 1:cruZi°a1 
appropriated, to the Wisconsin Industrial School I for 
for Girls the following sums of money for the 
purposes specified, to-wit: For the necessary 
improvements and repairs of the buildings and 
property belonging to the state of Wisconsin, 
and occupied by said school at North Point, in 
the city of Milwaukee, during the ensuing two 
years, namely, 1893 and 1894, the sum of five 
thousand dollars; for putting new steam heating 
apparatus in, and a new roof upon the main 
building, and for the construction of a new fence 
on the northerly and westerly sides of the 


